

## City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R-12-17

## A RESOLUTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING TO DISCUSS RENAMING RIDGE ROAD TO PIKE RIDGE IN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CONWAY.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas has been petitioned by Jack Pike to rename Ridge Road to Pike Ridge; and

WHEREAS, the City shall set a date and time for a hearing before the City Council for consideration of this street name change.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY;

- That the City Council shall conduct a public hearing at its regular meeting to be held at District Court, 810 Parkway Street, Conway, Arkansas, on the June 12<sup>th</sup>, 2012 @ 6:30pm.
- 2. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to publish notice of the hearing for the time and in the manner prescribed by law.

PASSED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2012.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer